504397335 06/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4444032

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| ALI SERDAR UZUNLAR | | | 05/18/2017 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | |
| Name: | LARPL | LARPLAST PLASTIK AMBALAJ SANAYI VE TICARET LIM | | |
| Street Address: | SELAHADDIN EYYUBI MAH. PIRI REIS CAD. | | | |
| Internal Address: | NO:10 CAMSAN FABRIKA BINASI BODRUM 1. KAT KIRAC | | | |
| City: | ESENYURT ISTANBUL | | | |
| State/Country: | TURKEY | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 29 | | 29606436 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Fax Number: | | (866)707-7596 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | e sent to | (866)707-7596 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> | e sent to provided | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if [</i> Phone: Email: | e sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | e sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | e sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 CRAFT CHU PLLC | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | e sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | e sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 CRAFT CHU PLLC | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | e sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 CRAFT CHU PLLC HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: | e sent to provided | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 CRAFT CHU PLLC HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 668/005 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | e sent to provided | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 CRAFT CHU PLLC HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 668/005 ANDREW W. CHU | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | e sent to provided | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 CRAFT CHU PLLC HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 668/005 668/005 ANDREW W. CHU /Andrew W. Chu/ | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | umber: | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7138029144 achu@craftchu.com ANDREW W. CHU 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 CRAFT CHU PLLC HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 668/005 668/005 ANDREW W. CHU /Andrew W. Chu/ | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

ALİ SERDAR UZUNLAR SELAHADDİN EYYUBİ MAH. PİRİ REİS CAD. NO:10 ÇAMSAN FABRİKA BİNASI BODRUM 1. KAT KIRAÇ Esenyurt İstanbul TÜRKİYE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention BOWL WITH A LID

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on under Serial No. <u>29606436</u>, and awc 5/6/17 (priority to <u>)</u> (reference 668/005)

WHEREAS:

LARPLAST PLASTİK AMBALAJ SANAYİ VE TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ Address: SELAHADDİN EYYUBİ MAH. PİRİ REİS CAD. NO:10 ÇAMSAN FABRİKA BİNASI BODRUM 1. KAT KIRAÇ Esenyurt İstanbul TÜRKİYE

(a limited liability company of Turkey)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers,

668.005-1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042594 FRAME: 0667 instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of ______.

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Name: ALI SERDAR UZUNLAR Signature Date:

18-05-2017

awc 18-05-2017

668.005-2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/05/2017